



## PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

### Abstract

Cochin Devaswom Board – Maramath wing- Renovation of common toilet block at Sivasakthy building in Cochin Devaswom Board Office compound –Quotations invited – Order issued

- Read
1. Order on BPM Rs. 1/10 dt. 28-12-2023
  2. Note from AE dt. 25-07-2024
  3. Note from AEE dt. 09-08-2024
  4. Note from EE dt. 09-08-2024
  5. Decision of DC dt. 06-09-2024

Order on H1. 125/2024 dt. 10-09-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 3,20,000/- (Rupees Three lakh and twenty thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 24-09-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thrissur for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/-

M.K. Dileep

Assistant Engineer

To

~~Notice Board,~~  
The Assistant Commissioner - Thrissur  
The Devaswom Commissioner, The Executive Engineer ,  
The Assistant Executive Engineer,  
The Assistant Engineer, Stock File

//Approved for issue//

Junior Superintendent

Renovation of toilet block at Devaswom compound

Abstract Estimate

(Dsor year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

1 Dismantling		
1	15.23.1 Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	
Net Total Quantity		35.044 sqm
Say 35.044 sqm @ Rs 64.61 / sqm		<b>Rs 2264.19</b>
2	15.7.4 Demolishing brick work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. In cement mortar	
Net Total Quantity		1.760 cum
Say 1.760 cum @ Rs 1730.20 / cum		<b>Rs 3045.15</b>
3	od78025/2024_2025 Dismantling closet and carefully stacking	
Net Total Quantity		2.000 each
Say 2.000 each @ Rs 878.78 / each		<b>Rs 1757.56</b>
4	15.12.1 Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood ) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead: Of area 3 sq. metres and below	
Net Total Quantity		8.000 each
Say 8.000 each @ Rs 323.11 / each		<b>Rs 2584.88</b>
5	50.6.2.2 Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x20x15cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level with thickness 15cm in : CM 1:6 ( 1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete	
Net Total Quantity		0.825 cum
Say 0.825 cum @ Rs 6984.85 / cum		<b>Rs 5762.50</b>
6	13.1.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 ( 1 cement : 4 fine sand)	
Net Total Quantity		36.484 sqm
Say 36.484 sqm @ Rs 314.09 / sqm		<b>Rs 11459.26</b>